



## **Declaration of RoHS Compliance**

SL Power Electronics Corp. certifies that the product TE240A2451F01 meets the RoHS Directive EU 2011/65/EU on the Restriction of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment. SL Power takes no exemptions to this Directive.

Substance maximum limits by weight in a homogenous material per the directive are:

| 0.1%  |
|-------|
| 0.1%  |
| 0.01% |
| 0.1%  |
| 0.1%  |
| 0%    |
| 0%    |
|       |

SL Power Electronics Corp confirms that each of the supplier / manufacturer part numbers listed in this form are in compliance with the substance restrictions of RoHS Directive EU 2011/65/EC on the Restriction of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment in the EU TAC (Technical Adaptation Committee homogeneous material definition).

This determination was made using appropriate systems and processes to ensure accuracy of the data provided by our suppliers, and we have methods of verifying and / or auditing the information provided and maintaining appropriate records to allow traceability of the products covered in this declaration.

In addition, should any person or entity acting in reliance on this declaration become the subject of an action brought by a government agency under the RoHS Directive identified above and such action was due to any inaccuracies or misrepresentations made in this declaration, SL Power Electronics Corp. hereby authorizes the person or entity to release our name to the authorities in their defense if so required.

August 11, 2016

Director of Corporate Quality Assurance

Ron Strauss

Authorized Company Representative